
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
November 3, 2008  
 
 
 
Ms. Beth Salak 
Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
Attention:  Tariff Section 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
 
RE:  TL727 
 
Dear Ms. Salak: 
 
Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Embarq Florida, Inc. General Exchange 
Tariff.  This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of November 5, 2008.  The Company’s tariffs 
are available on its website at www2.embarq.com/tariffs. 
 

Section A2 Third Revised Sheet 92   
 
This filing introduces a new promotion for residence customers. 
 
Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested.  If you have 
questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call Tamela Kelly at 850-599-1029. 
 
 
 Sincerely, 

 
 
 
 Mary L. Matthews 

 
cc: Tamela Kelly  
 Sandy Khazraee 
 Attachments 
 FL08-PC1 

Embarq Corporation 
EMBARQ.com 
Mailstop: KSOPKJ0502 
5454 W. 110th Street 
Overland Park, KS 66211 

Mary L. Matthews 
TARIFF ANALYST II 
Voice: (913) 345-7721 
Fax: (913) 345-6756 
Mary.L.Matthews@embarq.com



 

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
Embarq Florida, Inc. SECTION A2 
  Third Revised Sheet 92 
BY: John M. Felz  Cancelling Second Revised Sheet 92 
 Director Effective: November 5, 2008  

 
GENERAL REGULATIONS 

 
J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd) 
 
 Now and Later Program  
 

During the period of November 5, 2008 through February 2, 2009 new Residential 
Customers who establish an account and subscribe to any Solutions Package and 
High Speed Internet from the Company will receive an invoice credit for up to $25.00 
each on their first and second bills.  In addition, customers will receive a monthly 
credit of $10 on their third through twelfth month's bill.   
 
New Residential Customers who establish an account and subscribe to any 
Solutions Package and High Speed Internet plus DISH Service from the Company 
will receive an invoice credit for up to $50.00 each on their first and second bills.  In 
addition, customers will receive a monthly credit of $20 on their third through 
twelfth month's bill. 

 
The credits will be up to the amount specified, but will not exceed the customer’s 
monthly charges (excluding long distance, taxes, surcharges, and other fees). 

 
Eligible customers must not have had service disconnected for non-payment and 
must not have any past due bills for regulated services owed to the Company.  This 
promotion does not apply to moves, changes, or additions to an existing customer's 
service. 

 
If a customer discontinues service for which credit was issued prior to the end of 
required service period, credits issued under this promotion will not be rescinded; 
however, customers who discontinue service prior to the end of the minimum 
service or term commitment period are responsible for the termination liability 
charges normally applicable for that service. 

 

 
 

(T)   (N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(N) 
 
 
 

 



 

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
Embarq Florida, Inc. SECTION A2 
  Third Second Revised Sheet 92 
BY: John M. Felz  Cancelling Second First Revised Sheet 92 
 Director Effective: November 5, 2008 October 3, 2008  

 
GENERAL REGULATIONS 

 
J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd) 
 
 Now and Later Program  
 

During the period of November 5, 2008 through February 2, 2009 new Residential 
Customers who establish an account and subscribe to any Solutions Package and High 
Speed Internet from the Company will receive an invoice credit for up to $25.00 each on 
their first and second bills.  In addition, customers will receive a monthly credit of $10 on 
their third through twelfth month's bill.   
 
New Residential Customers who establish an account and subscribe to any Solutions 
Package and High Speed Internet plus DISH Service from the Company will receive an 
invoice credit for up to $50.00 each on their first and second bills.  In addition, customers 
will receive a monthly credit of $20 on their third through twelfth month's bill. 

 
The credits will be up to the amount specified, but will not exceed the customer’s monthly 
charges (excluding long distance, taxes, surcharges, and other fees). 

 
Eligible customers must not have had service disconnected for non-payment and must not 
have any past due bills for regulated services owed to the Company.  This promotion does 
not apply to moves, changes, or additions to an existing customer's service. 

 
If a customer discontinues service for which credit was issued prior to the end of required 
service period, credits issued under this promotion will not be rescinded; however, 
customers who discontinue service prior to the end of the minimum service or term 
commitment period are responsible for the termination liability charges normally applicable 
for that service. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 


